131
S
urface M
ount
C
apacitors
S
ur

ap
ac
ito
rs
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
PPTC
Type PS-WSM
∆ Electrical Characteristics
∆ Typical T-I Derating Form
IH IT Vmax Imax (A) Rmin R1max
(A) (A) (A) (S) (V) (A) (Ω) (Ω)
PSWSM-010 0.10 0.20 1.5 0.15 60.0 10 0.700 6.000
PSWSM-014 0.14 0.28 1.5 0.15 60.0 10 0.700 6.000
PSWSM-020 0.20 0.40 6.0 0.06 30.0 10 0.600 5.000
PSWSM-035 0.35 0.70 8.0 0.20 6.0 40 - 1.300
PSWSM-050 0.50 1.00 8.0 0.15 15.0 40 0.150 1.000
PSWSM-075 0.75 1.50 8.0 0.20 13.2 40 0.100 0.480
PSWSM-110 1.10 2.20 8.0 0.30 6.0 40 0.040 0.260
PSWSM-125 1.25 2.50 8.0 0.40 6.0 40 0.070 0.250
PSWSM-150 1.50 3.00 8.0 0.50 6.0 40 0.040 0.110
PSWSM-160 1.60 3.20 8.0 1.00 6.0 40 0.030 0.100
PSWSM-190 1.90 3.80 10.0 2.00 16.0 100 0.024 0.080
PSWSM-200 2.00 4.00 8.0 2.00 6.0 40 0.020 0.060
PSWSM-260 2.60 5.20 8.0 2.00 6.0 40 0.015 0.047
TtripModel
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
PSWSM-014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
PSWSM-020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10